hypotheses were tested the survey research design was adopted multi stage sampling procedure was used to select the sample for the study the population
of the study comprised 21440 students in ss3 in benin metropolis who wrote the 2020 waec ssce the sample size for the study was two thousand one
hundred and forty four 2144 ss3 students the research instruments used for the study was 2020 waec ssce economics multiple choice questions logistic
regression analysis was used to detect dif while the hypotheses were tested using chi square statistical analysis all hypotheses were tested at 0 05 level of